DID614Product data sheet
Tapered hole pattern
Adjustable twin nozzles
Water connections
Fixing brackets
H
YG
IE

No entry: without air control blades
LE with air control blades
Order example: DID614-4-S1-R-A2/593×593-123/P1-RAL9016/LE
Type DID614 – Active chilled beam
Design variant Round perforated metal plate, encased
Heat exchanger 4-pipe
Nozzle variant Standard, small
Position of water connection right
Water connection with G½" union nut, flat seal
Overall dimensions [mm] Length 593, width 593
Primary air spigot diameter [mm] 123
Exposed surface powder-coated, RAL 9016 (traffic white)
Air control blades with air control blades
9 / 15 PD-08/2023 - DE/en
DID614Product data sheet
Variants
DID614: 593 × 593/LE DID614: 1193 × 593/LE
10 / 15 PD-08/2023 - DE/en
DID614Product data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
Air control blades
If high cooling capacities are required in a confined space, active chilled beams for ceilings with optionally available air control
blades enable adjustable air routing. This ensures that the permissible air velocity in the occupied zone is maintained. The air control
blades fan out the supply air flow, distribute it and adjust it to the respective room geometry. If the use of a room changes, the air
discharge pattern can be optimised by adjusting the air control blades accordingly.
It is possible to adjust the set of connected air control blades at the same time
To adjust, actuate the outer elements of a blade group with both hands.
For finer adjustment, disconnect the blades from each other
Maximum possible adjustment is 45° to the left and right, in increments of 15°
Factory setting: straight air discharge
The use of air control blades results in a reduction of the water-side performance. Air control blades have to be factory fitted; it is not
possible to retrofit air control blades at a later stage.
Air control blade
1
3 2
4
1 Interlock
2 Blade
3 Coupling strip
4 Connection
Straight air discharge
Angled air discharge Divergent air discharge
11 / 15 PD-08/2023 - DE/en
DID614Product data sheet
DID614
L1
42,5 42,5 G
H
557 47
L
∅
D
A8
∅
12
B59
5
A
A
B
B
Dimensions [mm] depending on ØD
ØD H A
123 230 125
158 245 143
198 285 163
Dimensions [mm] depending on nominal size
NS L B L1 G
600 × 600 593 593 522 47.5